
FILE NO. 020191 ORDINANCE NO. __________ 
 RO#01041 

                                           SA#13    

Supervisor Chris Daly 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To reappropriate funding for an environmental review and the Transbay Joint Powers   

Authority]. 

 

Ordinance releasing Finance Committee reserves in the Planning Department for  

computer equipment, $263,000, and $500,000 for the Transbay Terminal Study, and 

reappropriating a total of $500,000 from the Planning Department to the Board of 

Supervisors: $263,000 for an environmental review of Board of Supervisors 

legislation, File No. 002108, ordinance amending Part II of the San Francisco 

Municipal Code (Planning Code) by amending Section 124 to eliminate floor area 

ratio limits for residential construction in certain C-3 Zoning Districts, amending 

Sections 215 and 216 to increase the maximum density ratio for dwelling units and 

group housing allowed in certain C and M Districts, and making a determination of 

consistency with the priority policies of Planning Code Section 101.1(B), and 

$237,000 for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority for fiscal year 2001-02. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-ACP 

General Fund 

Department 

CPC 

City Planning 

Program 

FAH 

Long Range 

Planning 

  

 



  
   

Supervisor Chris Daly 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-ACP 

General Fund 

Department 

CPC 

City Planning 

Program 

FAH 

Long Range 

Planning  

  

Funding Sources     

Project 

 

CCP030 

Transbay Terminal Study 

   

021-02700 

(290086)          

Professional and 

Specialized Services 

$500,000   

Funding Uses     

     

091-0931G 

(XXXXXXXXXXXX) 

Operating Transfer Out to 

1G-AGF-AAA 

  $500,000 

 Total 1G-AGF-ACP $500,000  $500,000 

     



  
   

Supervisor Chris Daly 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

General Fund 

Department 

BOS 

Board of Supervisors 

Program 

FAE 

Board of 

Supervisors  

  

     

Funding Sources     

095-0951G 

(XXXXXXXXXXXX) 

Operating Transfer In 

From 1G-AGF-ACP 

$500,000   

     

Funding Uses     

052-05241 

(016006) 

Payments to Others   $500,000 

 Total 1G-AGF-AAA    

 
 
 Section 2.   The newly appropriated funds in the amount of $263,000 are to be  
 
used exclusively for environmental review for File No. 002108 (Planning Code, dwelling units,  
 
floor area and density ratios), and related ordinance. The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
 
shall develop contracts with other City departments and/or consultants to meet this demand  
 
within a reasonable time frame. 
 



  
   

Supervisor Chris Daly 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 


