[To reappropriate funding for an environmental review and the Transbay Joint Powers
Authority].

3

4	Ordinance releasing Finance Committee reserves in the Planning Department for				
5	computer equipment, \$263,000, and \$500,000 for the Transbay Terminal Study, and				
6	reappropriating a total of \$500,000 from the Planning Department to the Board of				
7	Supervisors: \$263,000 for an environmental review of Board of Supervisors				
8	legislation, File No. 002108, ordinance amending Part II of the San Francisco				
9	Municipal Code (Planning Code) by amending Section 124 to eliminate floor area				
10	ratio limits for residential construction in certain C-3 Zoning Districts, amending				
11	Sections 215 and 216 to increase the maximum density ratio for dwelling units and				
12	group housing allowed in certain C and M Districts, and making a determination of				
13	consistency with the priority policies of Planning Code Section 101.1(B), and				
14	\$237,000 for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority for fiscal year 2001-02.				
15					
16	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:				
17	Section 1. Funds	are hereby appropriated for	FY 2001-02 as follo	WS:	
18	Dementurent	Courses of Funda and		A	
19	Department	Sources of Funds and	5.1.4	Amount	
20	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit	
21		Appropriation			
22	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
23	1G-AGF-ACP	CPC	FAH		
	General Fund	City Planning	Long Range		
24			Planning		
25					

1 2	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
3	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
4		Appropriation		
5	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
6	1G-AGF-ACP	CPC	FAH	
7	General Fund	City Planning	Long Range	
, 8			Planning	
9	Funding Sources			
9 10	<u>Project</u>	CCP030		
11		Transbay Terminal Study		
12	021-02700	Professional and	\$500,000	
	(290086)	Specialized Services		
13	Funding Uses			
14 15				
15 16	091-0931G	Operating Transfer Out to		\$500,000
	(XXXXXXXXXXXXX)	1G-AGF-AAA		
17		Total 1G-AGF-ACP	\$500,000	\$500,000
18				
19 20				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Ar	nount
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGF-AAA	BOS	FAE	
6	General Fund	Board of Supervisors	Board of	
7			Supervisors	
8				
9	Funding Sources			
10	095-0951G	Operating Transfer In	\$500,000	
11	(XXXXXXXXXXXXX)	From 1G-AGF-ACP		
12				
13	Funding Uses			
14	052-05241	Payments to Others		\$500,000
15	(016006)			
16		Total 1G-AGF-AAA		
17				
18		1 2. The newly appropriated		
19	used exclusively for environmental review for File No. 002108 (Planning Code, dwelling units,			
20	floor area and density ratios), and related ordinance. The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
21	shall develop contracts with other City departments and/or consultants to meet this demand			
22	within a reasonable t	time frame.		
23				
24				
25				

1		FUNDS AVAILABLE		
2	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON		
3	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller		
4	Ву:	Ву:		
5	Deputy City Attorney			
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				